
FEDERATIA ROMANA DE PATINAJ

PROTOCOL
  Campionatele Nationale Probe si Poliatlon  2021
Zakopane (POL) 22 - 23 February 2021

Allround Ladies

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Bianca STĂNICĂ LN4 ROU 41,50 (2) 41,500 2.07,69 (1) 42,563 1.22,78 (2) 41,390 4.41,91 (2) 46,985 172,438

2 Raluca Doina ŞTEF LSA ROU 42,29 (4) 42,290 2.11,98 (2) 43,993 1.26,57 (4) 43,285 4.40,21 (1) 46,701 176,269

3 Andreea HALDAN LN3 ROU 41,95 (3) 41,950 2.13,09 (3) 44,363 1.25,00 (3) 42,500 5.04,64 (4) 50,773 179,586

4 Roxana-Elena MANOLACHE LN1 ROU 43,65 (5) 43,650 2.16,96 (4) 45,653 1.27,63 (5) 43,815 4.55,00 (3) 49,166 182,284

Mihaela HOGAŞ LN3 ROU 39,41 (1) 39,410 DNS 1.20,80 (1) 40,400 79,810

Allround Ladies - Junior A

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Diana Andreea NĂSTĂSACHE LA2 ROU 44,65 (1) 44,650 2.26,37 (1) 48,790 1.32,88 (1) 46,440 5.14,88 (1) 52,480 192,360

2 Andrea GNANDT LB1 ROU 46,53 (2) 46,530 2.29,09 (2) 49,696 1.34,28 (2) 47,140 5.15,60 (2) 52,600 195,966

3 Antonia FRANCU CITRE LB1 ROU 49,44 (3) 49,440 2.46,10 (3) 55,366 1.45,53 (3) 52,765 6.11,83 (3) 61,971 219,542



Allround Ladies - Junior B

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Mara HARABAGIU LB1 ROU 46,52 (1) 46,520 2.27,89 (1) 49,296 1.33,63 (1) 46,815 5.19,87 (1) 53,311 195,942

2 Maria MOROSANU LB1 ROU 48,50 (2) 48,500 2.30,26 (2) 50,086 1.37,39 (2) 48,695 5.29,01 (2) 54,835 202,116

3 Timeea LAUFCEAC L? ROU 51,56 (3) 51,560 2.50,10 (3) 56,700 1.50,41 (3) 55,205 6.23,03 (3) 63,838 227,303

4 Kamina SCHNEIDER L? ROU 54,40 (4) 54,400 2.53,41 (4) 57,803 1.51,61 (4) 55,805 6.32,70 (4) 65,450 233,458

Allround Ladies - Junior C

Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Klara GNANDT LC1 ROU 47,35 (1) 47,350 1.37,71 (1) 48,855 47,62 (1) 47,620 2.27,52 (1) 49,173 192,998

2 Teodora PÁRVU LC1 ROU 48,10 (2) 48,100 1.38,15 (3) 49,075 47,90 (2) 47,900 2.27,78 (2) 49,260 194,335

3 Bianca MOISE LC1 ROU 49,53 (3) 49,530 1.43,07 (4) 51,535 49,78 (3) 49,780 2.39,76 (4) 53,253 204,098

4 Antonia Elena TARLEA LYA ROU 57,10 (4) 57,100 1.56,31 (5) 58,155 57,85 (4) 57,850 3.06,22 (5) 62,073 235,178

5 Gabriela TATAR L? ROU 1.00,76 (5) 60,760 2.04,97 (6) 62,485 1.00,64 (5) 60,640 3.11,26 (6) 63,753 247,638

Ecaterina FELEA LC2 ROU DQ 1.37,80 (2) 48,900 1.05,40 (6) 65,400 2.34,14 (3) 51,380 165,680

Sprint Ladies - Junior D

Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Julia IONESCU LYA ROU 48,78 (1) 48,780 1.36,88 (1) 48,440 48,73 (2) 48,730 1.38,80 (1) 49,400 195,350

2 Diana SZASZ LYB ROU 56,95 (8) 56,950 1.38,98 (2) 49,490 47,63 (1) 47,630 1.40,44 (2) 50,220 204,290

3 Alexia DOBOSERIU LYA ROU 50,05 (2) 50,050 1.44,72 (4) 52,360 50,97 (5) 50,970 1.48,50 (5) 54,250 207,630

4 Maia Maria MORARESCU LYB ROU 51,20 (4) 51,200 1.44,34 (3) 52,170 51,04 (6) 51,040 1.47,02 (3) 53,510 207,920



Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

5 Ariana MARIN LYB ROU 50,16 (3) 50,160 1.47,88 (5) 53,940 50,38 (3) 50,380 1.48,12 (4) 54,060 208,540

6 Zora GROZA LYB ROU 51,65 (5) 51,650 1.50,71 (6) 55,355 50,82 (4) 50,820 1.55,50 (6) 57,750 215,575

7 Jessica ONICA LYA ROU 54,66 (6) 54,660 1.55,58 (7) 57,790 56,33 (9) 56,330 1.57,43 (8) 58,715 227,495

8 Selena BALOI L? ROU 57,25 (9) 57,250 1.55,97 (8) 57,985 55,38 (8) 55,380 1.56,46 (7) 58,230 228,845

9 Ana VALINESCU LYB ROU 55,07 (7) 55,070 2.00,44 (9) 60,220 54,48 (7) 54,480 2.02,88 (9) 61,440 231,210

10 Alesia COSTEA L? ROU 1.11,13 (10) 71,130 2.21,00 (10) 70,500 1.02,57 (10) 62,570 2.13,93 (10) 66,965 271,165

Sprint Ladies - Junior E

Rank Name 300m 500m 300m 500m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Irina FELEA LYC ROU 38,82 (11) 38,820 48,14 (1) 48,140 29,30 (1) 29,300 47,45 (1) 47,450 163,710

2 Diana-Cezara STANCIU LYC ROU 31,91 (1) 31,910 50,97 (2) 50,970 31,13 (2) 31,130 50,23 (2) 50,230 164,240

3 Cleopatra MUNTEANU LYC ROU 32,06 (2) 32,060 51,92 (3) 51,920 31,40 (3) 31,400 52,06 (3) 52,060 167,440

4 Anastasia Elena BACILA L? ROU 34,34 (5) 34,340 56,22 (7) 56,220 33,73 (5) 33,730 54,63 (4) 54,630 178,920

5 Anna Elisa BAGHIU L? ROU 35,06 (6) 35,060 56,14 (6) 56,140 33,67 (4) 33,670 54,84 (5) 54,840 179,710

6 Ania ADAFINEI LYD ROU 35,78 (7) 35,780 56,24 (8) 56,240 34,09 (6) 34,090 56,18 (7) 56,180 182,290

7 Maria ARSENE LYD ROU 36,00 (8) 36,000 57,61 (9) 57,610 34,64 (7) 34,640 56,66 (8) 56,660 184,910

8 Ioanna TOMPI LYD ROU 36,23 (9) 36,230 58,43 (10) 58,430 35,19 (8) 35,190 59,12 (9) 59,120 188,970

9 Leila MUNTEANU L? ROU 38,05 (10) 38,050 1.00,06 (11) 60,060 35,70 (9) 35,700 59,37 (10) 59,370 193,180

10 Andreea LAZAR L? ROU 39,69 (12) 39,690 1.07,86 (12) 67,860 38,67 (10) 38,670 1.05,60 (11) 65,600 211,820

11 Teodora PATILEA L? ROU 41,42 (13) 41,420 1.15,08 (14) 75,080 39,83 (12) 39,830 1.08,09 (13) 68,090 224,420



Rank Name 300m 500m 300m 500m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

12 Teodora MANTA L? ROU 52,36 (14) 52,360 1.09,02 (13) 69,020 39,13 (11) 39,130 1.06,61 (12) 66,610 227,120

Alexia TROFIN L? ROU 32,38 (3) 32,380 52,44 (4) 52,440 84,820

Larisa KONCZ LYC ROU 32,73 (4) 32,730 54,13 (5) 54,130 DNF 55,01 (6) 55,010 141,870

Supersprint Ladies - Junior F

Rank Name 100m 300m 100m 300m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Alessia AVRAMESCU LYE ROU 14,36 (3) 14,360 35,93 (1) 35,930 13,90 (1) 13,900 35,17 (1) 35,170 99,360

2 Eufimia FELEA LYF ROU 14,34 (2) 14,340 37,30 (2) 37,300 14,18 (3) 14,180 35,94 (2) 35,940 101,760

3 Ana Olivia TARLEA L? ROU 14,92 (5) 14,920 37,60 (3) 37,600 14,16 (2) 14,160 36,68 (3) 36,680 103,360

4 Ana BALESCU L? ROU 15,44 (8) 15,440 38,20 (4) 38,200 14,49 (5) 14,490 36,74 (4) 36,740 104,870

5 Bianca BADEA L? ROU 15,05 (6) 15,050 39,72 (5) 39,720 15,04 (7) 15,040 37,65 (6) 37,650 107,460

6 Ruxandra CATARGIU L? ROU 14,91 (4) 14,910 40,88 (6) 40,880 15,20 (8) 15,200 39,87 (8) 39,870 110,860

7 Teodora BOSTINA LYE ROU 14,14 (1) 14,140 46,96 (8) 46,960 14,43 (4) 14,430 37,25 (5) 37,250 112,780

8 Teodora DOANA L? ROU 15,13 (7) 15,130 41,77 (7) 41,770 14,87 (6) 14,870 46,19 (9) 46,190 117,960

9 Alexandra NECHITA L? ROU 20,54 (9) 20,540 51,71 (9) 51,710 15,40 (9) 15,400 38,98 (7) 38,980 126,630

500m Ladies 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mihaela HOGAŞ LN3 ROU 39,41 TR

2Bianca STĂNICĂ LN4 ROU 41,50

3Andreea HALDAN LN3 ROU 41,95



Rank Name Country Time

4Raluca Doina ŞTEF LSA ROU 42,29

5Roxana-Elena MANOLACHE LN1 ROU 43,65

TR - Track Record
1500m Ladies 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Bianca STĂNICĂ LN4 ROU 2.07,69

2Raluca Doina ŞTEF LSA ROU 2.11,98

3Andreea HALDAN LN3 ROU 2.13,09

4Roxana-Elena MANOLACHE LN1 ROU 2.16,96

DNSMihaela HOGAŞ LN3 ROU DNS

500m Ladies - Junior A 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana Andreea NĂSTĂSACHE LA2 ROU 44,65

2Andrea GNANDT LB1 ROU 46,53

3Antonia FRANCU CITRE LB1 ROU 49,44 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1500m Ladies - Junior A 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana Andreea NĂSTĂSACHE LA2 ROU 2.26,37 SB

2Andrea GNANDT LB1 ROU 2.29,09

3Antonia FRANCU CITRE LB1 ROU 2.46,10 SB

SB - Season Best



500m Ladies - Junior B 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mara HARABAGIU LB1 ROU 46,52 SB

2Maria MOROSANU LB1 ROU 48,50 PR SB

3Timeea LAUFCEAC L? ROU 51,56 SB

4Kamina SCHNEIDER L? ROU 54,40 SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1500m Ladies - Junior B 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mara HARABAGIU LB1 ROU 2.27,89 SB

2Maria MOROSANU LB1 ROU 2.30,26 PR SB

3Timeea LAUFCEAC L? ROU 2.50,10 PR SB

4Kamina SCHNEIDER L? ROU 2.53,41 SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Ladies - Junior C 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Klara GNANDT LC1 ROU 47,35 SB

2Teodora PÁRVU LC1 ROU 48,10

3Bianca MOISE LC1 ROU 49,53 PR SB

4Antonia Elena TARLEA LYA ROU 57,10 PR SB

5Gabriela TATAR L? ROU 1.00,76

DQEcaterina FELEA LC2 ROU DQ

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



1000m Ladies - Junior C 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Klara GNANDT LC1 ROU 1.37,71 SB

2Ecaterina FELEA LC2 ROU 1.37,80 PR SB

3Teodora PÁRVU LC1 ROU 1.38,15

4Bianca MOISE LC1 ROU 1.43,07

5Antonia Elena TARLEA LYA ROU 1.56,31 PR SB

6Gabriela TATAR L? ROU 2.04,97 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Ladies - Junior D 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Julia IONESCU LYA ROU 48,78

2Alexia DOBOSERIU LYA ROU 50,05 PR SB

3Ariana MARIN LYB ROU 50,16 PR SB

4Maia Maria MORARESCU LYB ROU 51,20

5Zora GROZA LYB ROU 51,65

6Jessica ONICA LYA ROU 54,66 PR SB

7Ana VALINESCU LYB ROU 55,07

8Diana SZASZ LYB ROU 56,95

9Selena BALOI L? ROU 57,25

10Alesia COSTEA L? ROU 1.11,13

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



1000m Ladies - Junior D 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Julia IONESCU LYA ROU 1.36,88 PR SB

2Diana SZASZ LYB ROU 1.38,98 PR SB

3Maia Maria MORARESCU LYB ROU 1.44,34 PR SB

4Alexia DOBOSERIU LYA ROU 1.44,72 PR SB

5Ariana MARIN LYB ROU 1.47,88 PR SB

6Zora GROZA LYB ROU 1.50,71 PR SB

7Jessica ONICA LYA ROU 1.55,58 PR SB

8Selena BALOI L? ROU 1.55,97 PR SB

9Ana VALINESCU LYB ROU 2.00,44 PR SB

10Alesia COSTEA L? ROU 2.21,00

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Ladies - Junior E 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Irina FELEA LYC ROU 48,14

2Diana-Cezara STANCIU LYC ROU 50,97

3Cleopatra MUNTEANU LYC ROU 51,92 PR SB

4Alexia TROFIN L? ROU 52,44 PR SB

5Larisa KONCZ LYC ROU 54,13 PR SB

6Anna Elisa BAGHIU L? ROU 56,14

7Anastasia Elena BACILA L? ROU 56,22



Rank Name Country Time

8Ania ADAFINEI LYD ROU 56,24

9Maria ARSENE LYD ROU 57,61

10Ioanna TOMPI LYD ROU 58,43 PR SB

11Leila MUNTEANU L? ROU 1.00,06

12Andreea LAZAR L? ROU 1.07,86

13Teodora MANTA L? ROU 1.09,02

14Teodora PATILEA L? ROU 1.15,08

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
300m Ladies - Junior E 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana-Cezara STANCIU LYC ROU 31,91

2Cleopatra MUNTEANU LYC ROU 32,06

3Alexia TROFIN L? ROU 32,38 SB

4Larisa KONCZ LYC ROU 32,73 SB

5Anastasia Elena BACILA L? ROU 34,34

6Anna Elisa BAGHIU L? ROU 35,06

7Ania ADAFINEI LYD ROU 35,78

8Maria ARSENE LYD ROU 36,00

9Ioanna TOMPI LYD ROU 36,23

10Leila MUNTEANU L? ROU 38,05

11Irina FELEA LYC ROU 38,82



Rank Name Country Time

12Andreea LAZAR L? ROU 39,69

13Teodora PATILEA L? ROU 41,42

14Teodora MANTA L? ROU 52,36

SB - Season Best
100m Ladies - Junior F 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Teodora BOSTINA LYE ROU 14,14 SB

2Eufimia FELEA LYF ROU 14,34

3Alessia AVRAMESCU LYE ROU 14,36

4Ruxandra CATARGIU L? ROU 14,91 SB

5Ana Olivia TARLEA L? ROU 14,92

6Bianca BADEA L? ROU 15,05

7Teodora DOANA L? ROU 15,13

8Ana BALESCU L? ROU 15,44

9Alexandra NECHITA L? ROU 20,54

SB - Season Best
300m Ladies - Junior F 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alessia AVRAMESCU LYE ROU 35,93

2Eufimia FELEA LYF ROU 37,30

3Ana Olivia TARLEA L? ROU 37,60

4Ana BALESCU L? ROU 38,20



Rank Name Country Time

5Bianca BADEA L? ROU 39,72

6Ruxandra CATARGIU L? ROU 40,88

7Teodora DOANA L? ROU 41,77 SB

8Teodora BOSTINA LYE ROU 46,96

9Alexandra NECHITA L? ROU 51,71

SB - Season Best
1000m Ladies 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mihaela HOGAŞ LN3 ROU 1.20,80

2Bianca STĂNICĂ LN4 ROU 1.22,78

3Andreea HALDAN LN3 ROU 1.25,00

4Raluca Doina ŞTEF LSA ROU 1.26,57

5Roxana-Elena MANOLACHE LN1 ROU 1.27,63

3000m Ladies 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Raluca Doina ŞTEF LSA ROU 4.40,21

2Bianca STĂNICĂ LN4 ROU 4.41,91

3Roxana-Elena MANOLACHE LN1 ROU 4.55,00

4Andreea HALDAN LN3 ROU 5.04,64

1000m Ladies - Junior A 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana Andreea NĂSTĂSACHE LA2 ROU 1.32,88



Rank Name Country Time

2Andrea GNANDT LB1 ROU 1.34,28

3Antonia FRANCU CITRE LB1 ROU 1.45,53 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
3000m Ladies - Junior A 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana Andreea NĂSTĂSACHE LA2 ROU 5.14,88 SB

2Andrea GNANDT LB1 ROU 5.15,60 PR SB

3Antonia FRANCU CITRE LB1 ROU 6.11,83 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Ladies - Junior B 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mara HARABAGIU LB1 ROU 1.33,63 SB

2Maria MOROSANU LB1 ROU 1.37,39 PR SB

3Timeea LAUFCEAC L? ROU 1.50,41 SB

4Kamina SCHNEIDER L? ROU 1.51,61 SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
3000m Ladies - Junior B 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mara HARABAGIU LB1 ROU 5.19,87 PR SB

2Maria MOROSANU LB1 ROU 5.29,01 PR SB

3Timeea LAUFCEAC L? ROU 6.23,03 PR SB

4Kamina SCHNEIDER L? ROU 6.32,70 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



500m Ladies - Junior C 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Klara GNANDT LC1 ROU 47,62

2Teodora PÁRVU LC1 ROU 47,90

3Bianca MOISE LC1 ROU 49,78

4Antonia Elena TARLEA LYA ROU 57,85

5Gabriela TATAR L? ROU 1.00,64 PR SB

6Ecaterina FELEA LC2 ROU 1.05,40

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1500m Ladies - Junior C 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Klara GNANDT LC1 ROU 2.27,52 PR SB

2Teodora PÁRVU LC1 ROU 2.27,78 PR SB

3Ecaterina FELEA LC2 ROU 2.34,14 PR SB

4Bianca MOISE LC1 ROU 2.39,76 PR SB

5Antonia Elena TARLEA LYA ROU 3.06,22 PR SB

6Gabriela TATAR L? ROU 3.11,26 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Ladies - Junior D 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Diana SZASZ LYB ROU 47,63 PR SB

2Julia IONESCU LYA ROU 48,73 SB

3Ariana MARIN LYB ROU 50,38



Rank Name Country Time

4Zora GROZA LYB ROU 50,82 SB

5Alexia DOBOSERIU LYA ROU 50,97

6Maia Maria MORARESCU LYB ROU 51,04 PR SB

7Ana VALINESCU LYB ROU 54,48 SB

8Selena BALOI L? ROU 55,38 PR SB

9Jessica ONICA LYA ROU 56,33

10Alesia COSTEA L? ROU 1.02,57 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Ladies - Junior D 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Julia IONESCU LYA ROU 1.38,80

2Diana SZASZ LYB ROU 1.40,44

3Maia Maria MORARESCU LYB ROU 1.47,02

4Ariana MARIN LYB ROU 1.48,12

5Alexia DOBOSERIU LYA ROU 1.48,50

6Zora GROZA LYB ROU 1.55,50

7Selena BALOI L? ROU 1.56,46

8Jessica ONICA LYA ROU 1.57,43

9Ana VALINESCU LYB ROU 2.02,88

10Alesia COSTEA L? ROU 2.13,93 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



500m Ladies - Junior E 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Irina FELEA LYC ROU 47,45 PR SB

2Diana-Cezara STANCIU LYC ROU 50,23 SB

3Cleopatra MUNTEANU LYC ROU 52,06

4Anastasia Elena BACILA L? ROU 54,63 PR SB

5Anna Elisa BAGHIU L? ROU 54,84 PR SB

6Larisa KONCZ LYC ROU 55,01

7Ania ADAFINEI LYD ROU 56,18 PR SB

8Maria ARSENE LYD ROU 56,66

9Ioanna TOMPI LYD ROU 59,12

10Leila MUNTEANU L? ROU 59,37 PR SB

11Andreea LAZAR L? ROU 1.05,60 PR SB

12Teodora MANTA L? ROU 1.06,61 PR SB

13Teodora PATILEA L? ROU 1.08,09 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
300m Ladies - Junior E 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Irina FELEA LYC ROU 29,30 SB

2Diana-Cezara STANCIU LYC ROU 31,13 SB

3Cleopatra MUNTEANU LYC ROU 31,40 SB

4Anna Elisa BAGHIU L? ROU 33,67 SB



Rank Name Country Time

5Anastasia Elena BACILA L? ROU 33,73 SB

6Ania ADAFINEI LYD ROU 34,09 SB

7Maria ARSENE LYD ROU 34,64 SB

8Ioanna TOMPI LYD ROU 35,19 SB

9Leila MUNTEANU L? ROU 35,70 SB

10Andreea LAZAR L? ROU 38,67 SB

11Teodora MANTA L? ROU 39,13 SB

12Teodora PATILEA L? ROU 39,83 SB

DNFLarisa KONCZ LYC ROU DNF

SB - Season Best
100m Ladies - Junior F 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alessia AVRAMESCU LYE ROU 13,90 SB

2Ana Olivia TARLEA L? ROU 14,16 SB

3Eufimia FELEA LYF ROU 14,18 SB

4Teodora BOSTINA LYE ROU 14,43

5Ana BALESCU L? ROU 14,49 SB

6Teodora DOANA L? ROU 14,87 SB

7Bianca BADEA L? ROU 15,04 SB

8Ruxandra CATARGIU L? ROU 15,20

9Alexandra NECHITA L? ROU 15,40 SB



SB - Season Best
300m Ladies - Junior F 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alessia AVRAMESCU LYE ROU 35,17 SB

2Eufimia FELEA LYF ROU 35,94 SB

3Ana Olivia TARLEA L? ROU 36,68 SB

4Ana BALESCU L? ROU 36,74 SB

5Teodora BOSTINA LYE ROU 37,25 SB

6Bianca BADEA L? ROU 37,65 SB

7Alexandra NECHITA L? ROU 38,98 SB

8Ruxandra CATARGIU L? ROU 39,87 SB

9Teodora DOANA L? ROU 46,19

SB - Season Best

Allround Men

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Cosmin Ionuţ NEDELEA MN2 ROU 38,08 (1) 38,080 1.58,60 (1) 39,533 1.16,74 (1) 38,370 4.19,66 (2) 43,276 159,259

2 Nicolae Răzvan MILITARU MA2 ROU 38,86 (2) 38,860 2.02,46 (2) 40,820 1.18,03 (2) 39,015 4.19,01 (1) 43,168 161,863

3 Cristian POPA (1996) MSA ROU 44,11 (3) 44,110 2.34,62 (3) 51,540 1.31,47 (3) 45,735 5.40,82 (3) 56,803 198,188

Allround Men - Junior A

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Gabriel Eduard NITU MB1 ROU 37,92 (1) 37,920 1.59,35 (1) 39,783 1.16,93 (1) 38,465 4.23,17 (2) 43,861 160,029



Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

2 Adrian FIERAR MB2 ROU 40,91 (2) 40,910 2.02,09 (2) 40,696 1.20,14 (2) 40,070 4.15,68 (1) 42,613 164,289

3 Robert NECHITA MB2 ROU 42,24 (3) 42,240 2.14,85 (3) 44,950 1.25,22 (3) 42,610 5.06,45 (3) 51,075 180,875

Allround Men - Junior B

Rank Name 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Sebastian MIHALACHE MB1 ROU 40,40 (1) 40,400 2.08,28 (1) 42,760 1.21,04 (1) 40,520 4.36,57 (1) 46,095 169,775

2 Rares MOLDANSCHI MB1 ROU 43,12 (2) 43,120 2.15,05 (2) 45,016 1.27,50 (2) 43,750 4.54,11 (2) 49,018 180,904

3 Stefan ONET MB1 ROU 46,76 (3) 46,760 2.26,05 (3) 48,683 1.34,19 (3) 47,095 5.26,91 (3) 54,485 197,023

Allround Men - Junior C

Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Sebastian LERA M? ROU 47,39 (1) 47,390 1.37,59 (1) 48,795 47,19 (1) 47,190 2.28,95 (1) 49,650 193,025

2 George MEDAN MC1 ROU 48,16 (2) 48,160 1.38,87 (2) 49,435 48,45 (2) 48,450 2.32,77 (2) 50,923 196,968

3 Vlád POPA MC1 ROU 48,62 (3) 48,620 1.39,29 (3) 49,645 49,00 (3) 49,000 2.34,84 (3) 51,613 198,878

4 Szabolcs TAMAS MC2 ROU 49,13 (4) 49,130 1.42,30 (4) 51,150 49,18 (4) 49,180 2.40,84 (4) 53,613 203,073

5 Cristian FRANCU CITRE MC1 ROU 55,39 (5) 55,390 1.57,22 (5) 58,610 55,97 (5) 55,970 3.04,00 (5) 61,333 231,303

Sprint Men - Junior D

Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Tudor DEBU MYA ROU 48,31 (1) 48,310 1.40,06 (1) 50,030 47,88 (1) 47,880 1.40,49 (1) 50,245 196,465

2 Luca SERBAN MYB ROU 51,41 (3) 51,410 1.47,43 (2) 53,715 51,64 (3) 51,640 1.47,66 (2) 53,830 210,595



Rank Name 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

3 Andrei HARABAGIU MYB ROU 50,79 (2) 50,790 1.47,74 (3) 53,870 50,94 (2) 50,940 1.57,65 (3) 58,825 214,425

Sprint Men - Junior E

Rank Name 300m 500m 300m 500m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Alexandru MEREUTA MYC ROU 31,98 (1) 31,980 50,34 (1) 50,340 31,12 (1) 31,120 50,68 (1) 50,680 164,120

2 Robert MURESAN MYD ROU 32,53 (2) 32,530 53,08 (2) 53,080 35,38 (4) 35,380 51,90 (3) 51,900 172,890

3 Iustin SOARE MYC ROU 33,39 (3) 33,390 53,22 (3) 53,220 36,99 (7) 36,990 51,88 (2) 51,880 175,480

4 Marius MONEA MYC ROU 34,63 (4) 34,630 54,93 (4) 54,930 37,59 (8) 37,590 55,67 (4) 55,670 182,820

5 David MEREUTA MYD ROU 36,86 (6) 36,860 1.00,03 (6) 60,030 35,24 (3) 35,240 58,20 (5) 58,200 190,330

6 Robert HORDJIK M? ROU 37,61 (7) 37,610 1.01,17 (7) 61,170 35,97 (5) 35,970 59,86 (6) 59,860 194,610

7 Petru Stefan HARABALA M? ROU 38,24 (8) 38,240 1.02,80 (8) 62,800 36,91 (6) 36,910 1.00,46 (7) 60,460 198,410

Mihai Radu BERGHEA MYC ROU 34,70 (5) 34,700 56,91 (5) 56,910 33,96 (2) 33,960 DQ 125,570

Supersprint Men - Junior F

Rank Name 100m 300m 100m 300m Total
22 February 2021 22 February 2021 23 February 2021 23 February 2021

1 Andrei NECHITA M? ROU 14,38 (1) 14,380 45,95 (3) 45,950 14,23 (1) 14,230 43,13 (1) 43,130 117,690

2 George ARSENE MYF ROU 16,57 (3) 16,570 45,55 (2) 45,550 16,30 (3) 16,300 44,28 (2) 44,280 122,700

3 Mihai NICA M? ROU 15,68 (2) 15,680 42,25 (1) 42,250 14,88 (2) 14,880 53,16 (3) 53,160 125,970

500m Men 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Cosmin Ionuţ NEDELEA MN2 ROU 38,08



Rank Name Country Time

2Nicolae Răzvan MILITARU MA2 ROU 38,86

3Cristian POPA (1996) MSA ROU 44,11 SB

SB - Season Best
1500m Men 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Cosmin Ionuţ NEDELEA MN2 ROU 1.58,60

2Nicolae Răzvan MILITARU MA2 ROU 2.02,46

3Cristian POPA (1996) MSA ROU 2.34,62

500m Men - Junior A 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Gabriel Eduard NITU MB1 ROU 37,92

2Adrian FIERAR MB2 ROU 40,91

3Robert NECHITA MB2 ROU 42,24

1500m Men - Junior A 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Gabriel Eduard NITU MB1 ROU 1.59,35

2Adrian FIERAR MB2 ROU 2.02,09

3Robert NECHITA MB2 ROU 2.14,85

500m Men - Junior B 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian MIHALACHE MB1 ROU 40,40

2Rares MOLDANSCHI MB1 ROU 43,12

3Stefan ONET MB1 ROU 46,76 SB



SB - Season Best
1500m Men - Junior B 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian MIHALACHE MB1 ROU 2.08,28

2Rares MOLDANSCHI MB1 ROU 2.15,05

3Stefan ONET MB1 ROU 2.26,05 SB

SB - Season Best
500m Men - Junior C 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian LERA M? ROU 47,39

2George MEDAN MC1 ROU 48,16 PR SB

3Vlád POPA MC1 ROU 48,62 PR SB

4Szabolcs TAMAS MC2 ROU 49,13 PR SB

5Cristian FRANCU CITRE MC1 ROU 55,39 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Men - Junior C 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian LERA M? ROU 1.37,59 PR SB

2George MEDAN MC1 ROU 1.38,87 PR SB

3Vlád POPA MC1 ROU 1.39,29 PR SB

4Szabolcs TAMAS MC2 ROU 1.42,30 PR SB

5Cristian FRANCU CITRE MC1 ROU 1.57,22 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



500m Men - Junior D 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Tudor DEBU MYA ROU 48,31

2Andrei HARABAGIU MYB ROU 50,79 PR SB

3Luca SERBAN MYB ROU 51,41

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Men - Junior D 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Tudor DEBU MYA ROU 1.40,06 PR SB

2Luca SERBAN MYB ROU 1.47,43

3Andrei HARABAGIU MYB ROU 1.47,74 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Men - Junior E 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alexandru MEREUTA MYC ROU 50,34 SB

2Robert MURESAN MYD ROU 53,08

3Iustin SOARE MYC ROU 53,22

4Marius MONEA MYC ROU 54,93 PR SB

5Mihai Radu BERGHEA MYC ROU 56,91 PR SB

6David MEREUTA MYD ROU 1.00,03

7Robert HORDJIK M? ROU 1.01,17

8Petru Stefan HARABALA M? ROU 1.02,80

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



300m Men - Junior E 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alexandru MEREUTA MYC ROU 31,98

2Robert MURESAN MYD ROU 32,53 SB

3Iustin SOARE MYC ROU 33,39 SB

4Marius MONEA MYC ROU 34,63 SB

5Mihai Radu BERGHEA MYC ROU 34,70

6David MEREUTA MYD ROU 36,86

7Robert HORDJIK M? ROU 37,61

8Petru Stefan HARABALA M? ROU 38,24

SB - Season Best
100m Men - Junior F 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Andrei NECHITA M? ROU 14,38

2Mihai NICA M? ROU 15,68

3George ARSENE MYF ROU 16,57

300m Men - Junior F 22 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Mihai NICA M? ROU 42,25 SB

2George ARSENE MYF ROU 45,55

3Andrei NECHITA M? ROU 45,95

SB - Season Best



1000m Men 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Cosmin Ionuţ NEDELEA MN2 ROU 1.16,74

2Nicolae Răzvan MILITARU MA2 ROU 1.18,03

3Cristian POPA (1996) MSA ROU 1.31,47

3000m Men 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Nicolae Răzvan MILITARU MA2 ROU 4.19,01 PR SB

2Cosmin Ionuţ NEDELEA MN2 ROU 4.19,66

3Cristian POPA (1996) MSA ROU 5.40,82

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Men - Junior A 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Gabriel Eduard NITU MB1 ROU 1.16,93

2Adrian FIERAR MB2 ROU 1.20,14

3Robert NECHITA MB2 ROU 1.25,22

3000m Men - Junior A 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Adrian FIERAR MB2 ROU 4.15,68

2Gabriel Eduard NITU MB1 ROU 4.23,17 PR SB

3Robert NECHITA MB2 ROU 5.06,45 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best



1000m Men - Junior B 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian MIHALACHE MB1 ROU 1.21,04

2Rares MOLDANSCHI MB1 ROU 1.27,50

3Stefan ONET MB1 ROU 1.34,19 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
3000m Men - Junior B 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian MIHALACHE MB1 ROU 4.36,57

2Rares MOLDANSCHI MB1 ROU 4.54,11 PR SB

3Stefan ONET MB1 ROU 5.26,91 SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Men - Junior C 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian LERA M? ROU 47,19 PR SB

2George MEDAN MC1 ROU 48,45

3Vlád POPA MC1 ROU 49,00

4Szabolcs TAMAS MC2 ROU 49,18

5Cristian FRANCU CITRE MC1 ROU 55,97

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1500m Men - Junior C 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Sebastian LERA M? ROU 2.28,95 PR SB

2George MEDAN MC1 ROU 2.32,77 PR SB



Rank Name Country Time

3Vlád POPA MC1 ROU 2.34,84 PR SB

4Szabolcs TAMAS MC2 ROU 2.40,84 PR SB

5Cristian FRANCU CITRE MC1 ROU 3.04,00 PR SB

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
500m Men - Junior D 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Tudor DEBU MYA ROU 47,88 PR SB

2Andrei HARABAGIU MYB ROU 50,94

3Luca SERBAN MYB ROU 51,64

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
1000m Men - Junior D 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Tudor DEBU MYA ROU 1.40,49

2Luca SERBAN MYB ROU 1.47,66

3Andrei HARABAGIU MYB ROU 1.57,65

500m Men - Junior E 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alexandru MEREUTA MYC ROU 50,68

2Iustin SOARE MYC ROU 51,88 PR SB

3Robert MURESAN MYD ROU 51,90 PR SB

4Marius MONEA MYC ROU 55,67

5David MEREUTA MYD ROU 58,20 PR SB



Rank Name Country Time

6Robert HORDJIK M? ROU 59,86 PR SB

7Petru Stefan HARABALA M? ROU 1.00,46 PR SB

DQMihai Radu BERGHEA MYC ROU DQ

PR - Personal Record, SB - Season Best
300m Men - Junior E 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Alexandru MEREUTA MYC ROU 31,12 SB

2Mihai Radu BERGHEA MYC ROU 33,96 SB

3David MEREUTA MYD ROU 35,24 SB

4Robert MURESAN MYD ROU 35,38

5Robert HORDJIK M? ROU 35,97 SB

6Petru Stefan HARABALA M? ROU 36,91 SB

7Iustin SOARE MYC ROU 36,99

8Marius MONEA MYC ROU 37,59

SB - Season Best
100m Men - Junior F 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Andrei NECHITA M? ROU 14,23 SB

2Mihai NICA M? ROU 14,88 SB

3George ARSENE MYF ROU 16,30 SB

SB - Season Best



300m Men - Junior F 23 February 2021

Rank Name Country Time

1Andrei NECHITA M? ROU 43,13 SB

2George ARSENE MYF ROU 44,28 SB

3Mihai NICA M? ROU 53,16

SB - Season Best


